

# Ursinus College

# Digital Commons @ Ursinus College

World War I Era Documents, 1914-1918

World War I Era (1914-1918)

9-26-1918

## Letter From George W. Long, September 26, 1918

George W. Long

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.ursinus.edu/fmhw\_firstworldwar\_documents

Part of the Diplomatic History Commons, and the Political History Commons Click here to let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Long, George W., "Letter From George W. Long, September 26, 1918" (1918). World War I Era Documents, 1914-1918. 108.

https://digitalcommons.ursinus.edu/fmhw\_firstworldwar\_documents/108

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the World War I Era (1914-1918) at Digital Commons @ Ursinus College. It has been accepted for inclusion in World War I Era Documents, 1914-1918 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Ursinus College. For more information, please contact aprock@ursinus.edu.

MEMBERS OF BOARD GEORGE W. LONG, CHAIRMAN R. FRANCIS TAYLOR, EXAM. PHYSICIAN GRAHAM C. WOODWARD, SECRETARY.

JOHN C. HINCKLEY

GOVERNMENT APPEAL AGENT CHARLES E. BARTLETT SECRETARY TO BOARD HORACE W. REILLY CHIEF CLERK EDWARD SILBERSTEIN

### WAR DEPARTMENT

LOCAL BOARD FOR DIVISION NO. 6 1209 PINE ST.

**PHILADELPHIA** 

**BELL PHONE, WALNUT 5746** 

LEGAL ADVISORY BOARD ROBERT LEVIN, CHAIRMAN

THOMAS REATH
I. SMITH RASPIN
CLARENCE LOEB
HENRY J. REBMAN
MORRIS W. GATES
HENRY W. MOORE
ARTHUR J. HENRY
HENRY B. PATTON

MEDICAL EXAMINERS

R. FRANCIS TAYLOR, CHIEF HENRY LEANDER BERNARDY EDWARD A. THOMPSON ERNEST W. KELSEY

Saptember 26th. 1918.

To Whom This May Concern:

This is to certify that Wilson, Huntington, is duly registered under the Selective Service Regulations under the jurisdiction of Local Board #6. His order and serial numbers have not yet been assigned. He has been physically examined by this Local Board and has been found to be physically defective and not physically qualified for military service, and is not subject to call by this Local Board.

Furthermore, this Local Board has no objection to his acceptance by military authorities if his services are desired.

LOCAL BOARD NO. SIX.

Seo W Longa

Chairman.